



103609748

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10215.0012

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please record the attaches brightal docur.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Pacific Design Engineering	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Ensco, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3110 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 300		
	City: Falls Church		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: VA Zip Code: 22042-4501		
Joint Research Government Interest Agreement Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Executive Order 9494, Other: Confirmatory License	☐ Yes		
Execution Date: September 17, 2010			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	Deing filed together with a new application, the execution date of		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
12/805,325			
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, (202) 408-4000 GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40		
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)		
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washington, D.C.			
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.	\$14p.DO		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Signadia Market 1	October 21, 2010		
Signed: Date Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and documents: 2		

6/2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PACIFIC DESIGN ENGINEERING, a corporation of Canada whose post office address is 8505 Eastlake Drive, Burnaby, BC, V5A 4T7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is a co-assignee of the right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/805,325, filed July 26, 2010, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME LOCATING, by virtue of a concurrently-filed assignment from four of the six inventors; and

WHEREAS, ENSCO, Inc., a corporation of the state of Virginia, whose post office address is 3110 Fairview Park Dr., Suite 300, Falls Church, VA 22042-4501 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Gounty of BLAN AST)		Name: Address:	Pacific Design Engineering (PDE)
County of BLINN DB7)	SS.		8505 Eastlake Drive
)			Burnaby, BC CANADA V5A 4T7
State of 37.		By:	D 5 SEP 17 2010
Bronner		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	1 <u>7</u>	day of <u>Sept</u>	_, 20 <u>lo</u> _
JUSTIN HAN			
Notary Public			
140-3355 North Rd, Burnaby BC V3 7 19 604-444-4566			

PATENT REEL: 025198 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 10/21/2010